## As Offered

## 134th General Assembly **Regular Session** 2021-2022

H. R. No. 277

5

6

7

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

2.0

21

22

2.3

24

25

26

## Representative Young, B.

## **A RESOLUTION**

Honoring the HiHo Brewing Company on its performance at the 2022 World Beer Cup.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 134th 1 General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate the HiHo Brewing Company on receiving a Silver Award at the 2022 World Beer Cup competition; and

WHEREAS, This prestigious honor is a fitting tribute to the HiHo Brewing Company, for its employees have consistently demonstrated professionalism and expertise, as well as a commitment to maintaining the highest quality standards in the creation of its Touchdown Brown Ale, which won a silver award in the American-style brown ale category at this year's World Beer Cup competition. The tremendous effort and initiative displayed by the staff have been instrumental in the success of the organization, and their dedication is certainly deserving of high praise; and

WHEREAS, The accomplishments of the HiHo Brewing Company are a justifiable source of pride and an outstanding reflection not only on the establishment itself but also on its astute management, on its hard-working employees, and on the community. This fine endeavor has enhanced the quality of life within the Akron area, and we are certain that in the years to come, this fine establishment will continue to display the same unwavering dedication to excellence for which it has become known; and

WHEREAS, Ohio's economic prosperity depends on ventures such as the HiHo Brewing Company to provide goods and services to the citizens of our state and nation. It is through the hard work and dedicated efforts of businesses such as the HiHo Brewing Company, which are willing to invest in their communities that our state continues to

H. R. No. 277	Page 2
As Offered	•

grow and prosper; therefore be it	27
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of	28
the 134th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution,	29
congratulate the HiHo Brewing Company on its recent accolade and	
extend best wishes for ongoing success; and be it further	
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit	32
a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to the HiHo Brewing	33
Company.	34